HOCHERMAN Attorneys at Law

Geraldine N. Tortorella™.cn
TORTORELLA Adam L. Wekstein (VY
WEKSTEIN LLP Noelle C. Wolfsonx.cn

Henry M. Hocherman, Retired

May 9, 2022

Via Electronic Mail (planning@northcastleny.com)

Hon. Christopher Carthy and Members of the
Planning Board of the Town of North Castle
15 Bedford Road

Armonk, New York 10504

Re:  Application of Dino and Michelle DeLaurentiis for Site Plan Approval for the
Construction of a Single-Family Residence and a Tree Removal Permit
To Permit Tree Removal in Connection with the Development of the Residence
Property: 21 Nethermont Ave. North Castle Tax Map Section 122.16, Block 4, Lot 41

Dear Chairman Carthy and Members of the Board:

We represent Dino and Michelle DeLaurentiis (the “Applicants™), who are seeking Site Plan approval to
permit them to construct a single-family residence on the unimproved property they own at 21
Nethermont Avenue in the Town’s R-5 zoning district (the “Property”). Because the construction of the
residence on the Property will require the removal of 20 Town-regulated trees, the Applicants are also
seeking a Tree Removal Permit from your Board. See Town of North Castle Code §308-13A,D,F. An
updated Site Plan and detailed Existing Tree Location & Removals Plan and Planting Plan are enclosed
for your review.

This application was previously reviewed by your Board at your January 25, 2021, May 10, 2021, May
24,2021 and November 8, 2021 meetings. The architecture of the proposed home was approved by the
Town’s Architectural Review Board on March 3, 2021.

As you may recall, at the November 8™ meeting your Board made a positive referral of this application
to the Town’s Zoning Board of Appeals to allow the Applicants to apply for variances from the
requirements of North Castle Code §355-59[D] relating to driveway sight distance and certain
provisions of the Town’s Zoning Law pertaining to building height and floor area.

Following that referral, the Applicants made minor modifications to the plan to add small wing walls at
the rear of the home. In light of that modification, the proposed home complies with the height and
gross floor area requirements of the Town’s Zoning Law obviating a need for a variance from those
requirements.

At its meeting on April 7, 2022, the Zoning Board of Appeals granted the Applicants’ request for a
variance from the requirements of North Castle Code §355-59[D], permitting reduced stopping sight
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distances of 116 feet looking in the northbound direction and 114 feet looking in the southbound
direction.

Submitted herewith in support of the continued review of this Site Plan and Tree Removal Permit
application are the following:

1. Site Plan/Zoning Analysis/Grading Plan (SW-1), prepared by Gabriel E. Senor, P.C., dated
October 3, 2021 and last revised May 5, 2022,

2. Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan & Erosion Control (SW-2), prepared by Gabriel E. Senor,
P.C., dated September 10, 2020 and last revised May 5, 2022;

3. Sight Distance Analysis (SD-1), prepared by Gabriel E. Senor, P.C., dated October 22, 2021;

4. Existing Tree Location & Removal Plan, prepared by Walter G. Nestler, P.C., dated May 4,
2022;

5. Planting Plan, prepared by Walter G. Nestler, P.C., dated May 4, 2022;

6. Exterior Elevations (Sheets A-400.01 and A-401.01), prepared by Jeffrey Taylor Architect
August 2, 2020, last revised December 3, 2021;

7. Drainage Calculations, prepared by Eliot Senor, P.E. & L.S., dated May 3, 2022. The Drainage
Calculations have been revised from that previously submitted because the revised site grading
allows for the use of larger diameter pipe and a modified outlet structure, which will provide a
better opportunity for maintenance.

8. ARB Minutes, March 3, 2021 (indicating approval); and
9. Tree Removal Permit Application.

Our firm’s check in the amount of $75.00 made payable to the Town of North Castle for the Tree
Removal Permit application fee will be delivered to the Planning Department.

As depicted on the Existing Tree Location & Removals Plan, the construction of the proposed home and
its related improvements, including installation of utilities and the access driveway, requires the removal
of 20 Town- Regulated trees (trees having a diameter at breast height (DBH) of 8 inches or greater); no
Significant Trees (trees with a DBH of 24 inches or greater) are proposed to be removed. Through
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design modifications to the proposed plan that have previously been reviewed by your Board, the
Applicants are able to preserve six (6) Town-regulated trees on the Property.1

The Applicants are also proposing an extensive landscaping plan, which would provide, among other
things, screening along the side property lines and the rear property line in proximity to the retaining
wall closest to such property line, and ornamental plantings near the home and in front of the retaining
wall on the north side if the Property. See Planting Plan submitted herewith.

We look forward to presenting this application to your Board at your meeting of May 23, 2022 at which
time we would ask that your Board schedule this application for a Public Hearing and consideration of a
resolution of approval.

If you have any questions or if you need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.
Respectfully submitted,

Hocherman Tortorella & Wekstein, LLP

By: .
«_Noelle C. Wolfson

NCW

Enclosures

cc: Adam Kaufman, AICP
Joseph Cermele, P.E.
Mr. Dino DeLaurentiis
Mrs. Michelle DeLaurentiis
Gabriel E. Senor, P.C.
Carlito Holt, P.E.
Walter G. Nestler, ASLA

' Tree “D” is shown on the plan for context and it will remain, but it is not included in the count of Town-regulated trees to
remain since it measures 6 inches DBH.
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Gabriel E. Senor, P.C. is not responsible for construction supervision unless retained under separate contract.

Gabriel E. Senor, P.C. must be notified prior to backfilling any storm water system for inspection if The Engineering
Dept. will require a final letter of certification from the design engineer for the storm water approval, site work and
drainage installation.

Any changes made to these plans shall be approved by Gabriel E. Senor, P.C. Any changes must be filed and approved
by the appropriate Department as amendments.

Gabriel E. Senor, P.C. is not responsible for damages if changes are made and not approved as in item 1 above.

All conditions, locations, dimensions and elevations shall be verified by the Contractor or Owner and must report all
discrepancies to the Design Engineer prior to the start of construction.

All work and materials shall comply with all applicable codes including, but not limited to the following: NYS
Building Code, Local Zoning Code, ACI and AISC.

The Contractor is responsible for all construction means and methods to implement the designs shown.

Safety during construction is the responsibility of the Contractor and shall conform to all Local, State and Federal
Agencies’ requirements.

The Contractor shall apply for and receive all necessary permits to perform the work shown on these plans prior to the
start of construction.

Final grading shall be sloped away from the building and foundations.

Unless noted, all drainage piping on this plan is to be 6” Rigid HDPE ASTM F810-07 or better.

This storm water design plan is not designed to accept footing drains. Refer to Architectural plans for footing drain
design. Do not connect footing drains or sump pumps to this surface water drainage system.

If the drainage system is to be built in a filled area, the fill should be well drained material with a settling period of one
to three months prior to the system installation. Additional percolations are required after the settling period and the
system design will be revised as necessary.

Proposed Silt Fence to be installed along existing and proposed contours.

Orange Construction Fence to be installed along the limits of the proposed disturbance limits line.

Roof leaders to be connected to the drainage system with 6” rigid HDPE pipe at 2% min. slope or as shown.

The Contractor and all Sub-Contractors must submit a “Contractor Certification Statement” as per section 294-8 of the
NYSDEC “Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan” manual prior to the start of construction.

If imported fill material is required, it shall be certified in writing by a New York State licensed Professional Engineer
as non-contaminated, clean fill suitable for the intended use. Percolation tests shall be performed by the Design
Engineer to demonstrate that the stormwater management practice will draw down the entire water quality volume
within 48 hours. The results of the percolation test (s) shall be submitted to the Municipal Engineer for review and
approval.

All proposed temporary seeding mixture shall be in accordance with the New York State Standards and Specifications
for Urban Erosion Control, dated August 2005.

New sewer laterals are required for all new construction. Laterals must be extra heavy cast iron or ductile iron pipe or
as directed by Municipal Engineer.

Connection permits are is required from the Department of Public Works for Sewer, Water, and Storm Water System
overflows.

All trenches in the Municipality Right of Way must be backfilled with controlled density fill ( k-crete) or as

directed by Municipal Engineer.

A street opening permit must be obtained from the Municipality, all work in the Right of Way and an

inspection performed prior to back filling and final approvals.

Replace or re-lay stone curb as directed by Municipal Engineer

A non-conversion agreement for the basement in Special Flood Hazard Zone must be signed and filed prior to the
issuance of a C. of O. for properties subjected to flooding.

Curb cut permit is required from the Department of Public Works. Curb cut maximum width is 18 feet.

The contractor shall schedule with the Municipality a rough grading inspection prior to any framing of a building above

the first floor braced decking. Excess soils of significance shall be removed and disposed of upon completion of the rough

grading.
The structures for the storm water management system shall be installed at the earliest date possible when the
structure’s roof is complete. The contractor shall consult with the Municipality and schedule this work upon completion

and inspection of the rough grading activities.

The contractor shall secure a Street Opening Permit with the Municipality for all work to take place on the right of way
including construction of a new driveway apron, and installation of new service laterals.

If necessary, the Contractor shall secure a Tree Removal Permit with the Municipality prior to the commencement of
construction activities.

Contractor required to provide Dig Safe NY ticket prior to issuance of permits.

proper construction of all walls four (4) feet and greater in height shall be certified by the Design Professional prior to

issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

ZONING TABLE - 21 NETHERMONT AVE
ZONE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DISTRICT "R-5"
TOTAL LOT AREA: 0.21 Acres (9,361.31 SF)

DESCRIPTION MIN/REQUIRED PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 5000 SF 9,361.31 SF
75% WETLAND AREA - N/A SF
50% STEEP SLOPE AREA - 1,815.31 SF
NET LOT AREA - 7,546.00 SF
MIN LOT FRONTAGE 50 FT 111.25 FT
MIN LOT WIDTH 50 FT 91.6 (AVG) FT
MIN LOT DEPTH 100 FT 105 (AVG) FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK 30 FT 30.7 FT
SIDE SETBACK 8 FT 8.0 FT
SECOND SIDE SETBACK Total Both Sides - 18| FT 22.3 FT
REAR YARD SETBACK 30 FT 31.8 FT
OFF-STREET PARKING 2 EA 2.0 EA
OFF-STREET LOADING 1 EA 1.0 EA
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT (AVG GRADE TO MID ROOF) 30 FT 25.87 FT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT (HIGHEST SECTION PLANE) 35 FT 33.25 FT
MAX BUILDING COVERAGE (USING NET LOT AREA) 30% 23%

AVERAGE GRADE EXHIBIT AND CALCULATIONS

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROL

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
NOTIFY APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION AT LEAST 5 DAYS PRIOR TO

START.

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

1. Install all erosion control measures prior to start of
construction.

2. Call for inspection from the appropriate Municipal Agency having jurisdiction at least 2
Days prior to finish.

INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY

MAINTENANCE (TO BE PERFORMED DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION)

1 After any rain causing runoff, Contractor to inspect silt fences, etc. and remove any
excessive sediment and inspect stockpiles and correct and problems with seed
establishment.

2 Inspections shall be documented in writing and submitted to the appropriate Municipal
Agency having jurisdiction.

STOCK PILING OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL

1 Strip Topsoil and Stockpile.

2 Stockpile Excavation Subgrade.

3 Seed piles with 1 Ib. total annual rye or remove from site
within two days.

INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY

FINAL GRADING

1 Remove unneeded subgrade from site.

2 Call for inspection from the appropriate Municipal Agency having jurisdiction at least 2 days
prior to finish.

INSPECTION BY MUNICIPALITY

LANDSCAPING

1 Spread topsoil evenly over areas to be seeded. Hand rake
level.

2 Broadcast 1 25Ib. bag of Jonathan Green “Fastgrow” mix or
equal over areas to be seeded.

AVERAGE GRADE
elevation elevation ave elev. length

A-B 49525 49525 495.25 24 11886
B-D 495.43 494 494715 28.83 14263
D-E 494 486 490 29.66 14533
E-F 483.5 483.5 483.5 52.83 25543
F-A 486.5 494  490.25 34.7 17012

170.02 83237

489.5719 ave grade

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING
HEIGHT SCHEMATICS.
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ADDITIONAL NOTES:

All retaining walls on the property are proposed.

Garbage will be kept in trash bins in the garage until the day prior to pick up and be brought to the end
of the driveway in enclosed lockable bins the day prior to trash pick up.

All surveying performed by Gabriel E Senor P.C.
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"Variance from Section 355-59D of the
North Castle Code permitting 116 ft of
sight distance from the driveway looking
northbound and 114 ft of sight distance
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granted by the North Castle Zoning Board
of Appeals on 4-7-22."
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AuvEmiEnk L) = 'IF‘?..-FH.A_ . ;\ - Pavement i l:snil Be Equal To "NYS
R R A L e AN A o Al A AN P g AT A A A Hoom 4% Martoricl Spoca, ) —,
| Undisturibed Matena g Lincistirted Materis | NOTE:
Distance Varies o -
B & un ; ; e T When Temporary Pavement is to be :
P undass atherwise specified or ordered Eetely FRESHIS 5 P New ar E
Top of Depressed Curb . placad over COBM, Cantrol Density 4" Min. in rock ; ;i‘; Q:“Lx'?"‘%J‘j"P;JD'P o
SECTION - DEPRESSED CURB Y Trench Width Backfil Matenal shall be axtended to LF. Not For Use With
See Notes 1 and 2 — 4 - bottom of Temporary Pavement layer ’I"DPE Pipe
Theoretical Top of Curb N Refer to Contract Documents for Trench Width (See Note 3)
Round to 1" radius £ . "P SRR R -
=l .
Concrete onl o
( y) ) 2 Slope Varies Page 10f 3
5 8 qarperfoot T GENERAL NOTES:
- € Existing Road Slope = T o .
;I = Xisting ’ 1.  See Contract Documents for the type of Plpe Trench Backfill
———F N L AS_FH_A-LTIC MAEADAM PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT trench backfill required. (Utllizulg CDBM & Select Fl")
< /nge/m/ent/// © (Item 55) Scale = N.T.S.
' y]- < ! 2. Mo direct payment to be made for Select
cur ——1 +* Reveal 2" A.C. Surface Course r SCALE=NTS Fill or Controlled Density Backfill Material.
Cost to be included in the various ltems
4" of 3/4" Crushed Stone z bid. {See Contract Documents.)
Concrete N °
Full Depth Stone Curb only g— 3. For HDPE pipe refer to "Trench Backfill",
Curb S Page 3 of 3.
NOTE SECTION AT ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

WITH NO SIDEWALK

1. The base course shall consist of
compacted 3/4" crushed stone.

Parmanant Pavemeant
Replacement as Directed ™,
78

Slainless sleel bolls and ruts .

Slainless steel bard o /i
F)

Necessary bend =

Caszl iran hub saddle cannection ﬁ\

Sle, or DIP senica conmciion

?

=—Lead or rubber gaske! joint or M.

__—— Connectan 1o be made in this quadrant
s a5 directed unless otherwise directed
NOTES

— ———Neoprena gasket T

1. Manholas ehall be bullt cver sanitany
sawer and storm drain lines when:
Tha connaction is eight (8) inches and
the service line {o be connected is
greaier than five {5) inches or when the
main ling is more than ten (10) inches
and the service ine 1o be connedlad s
greater than six (8) inches.

2 The conneclion shall b¢ mage by a
plumber licensed by the City of White
Plains and all work approved by the
Buraau of Sewers.

Wheare connadclions are made
to cast iron pipes, the plpe
shal be cul by burning an
opening of the appropriate
size prior o conreding the
sacdle 1o pipe in an approved
manner,

Pipe diamater

PROFILE

Saddle Connection to Existing Cast lron,
Ductile Iron, Tile, or Concrete Pipe
(Item 134)

APPROVED BY TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE
PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION,
DATED:

DATE:
CHRISTOPHER CARTHY, CHAIRMAN
TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE PLANNING BOARD

ENGINEERING PLANS REVIEWED FOR
CONFORMANCE TO RESOLUTION:

DATE:

JOSEPH M. CERMELE, P.E.
KELLARD SESSIONS CONSULTING
CONSULTING TOWN ENGINEERS

"Variance from Section 355-59D of the
North Castle Code permitting 116 ft of

from the driveway looking southbound

of Appeals on 4-7-22."

sight distance from the driveway looking
northbound and 114 ft of sight distance

granted by the North Castle Zoning Board

Volume Invert _Avail.Storage Storage D

#1 490.00" 0.003 af 24.0" Round Pipe Storage
=40.0'

Device Routing Invert Outlet Devices

#1  Primary
#2  Primary
0.5'CrestHeight

Primary OutFlowlax=0.48 cf@ 12.10 hrsHW=491.50' (Free Discharge)
1=Orifice/GrateOrifice Controls 0.48 cfs @ 5.55 fps)
2=Sharp-Crested Rectangular W¢i€ontrols 0.00 cfs)

490.00' 4.0" Vert. Orifice/GrateC= 0.600 Limited to weir flow at low heads
492.00' 3.0' long Sharp-Crested Rectangular Wzend Contraction(s)

Flow (cfs)

A
;
SURTNNTONY

N

N N B 7
775 4
Gl

0,
0 2 4 6 8 1012 141

Time (hours)

)
‘ /////7///////////////////

STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE
WITH VEGETATION OR COVER

6 18 20 22 24

Hydrograph
D.60 dfs 0 Inflow
0.6 3 Inflow|Arga=0.065 a g Primary
: Pdak Elev=491.51"
0.5 Storage=0.002 af
z 0.4 .49 cf ‘
A
2 0.3 ]
°
i 0.2 ]
0.1
0,
0 2 4 6 8101214 16 18 20 22 24
Time (hours)

/ MIN. SLOPE

STRAWBALES OR SILTFENCE MIN. SLOPE

INSTALLATION NOTES

1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE.
2. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 1:2.

3. UPON COMPLETION OF SOIL STOCKPILING, EACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED
WITH EITHER SILT FENCING OR STRAWBALES, THEN STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION
OR COVERED.

Existing Driveway maybe used
as directed by Local Authority

st

4” MIN. THICKNESS
CRUSHED STONE
SIZE DESIGNATION 3

4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS (THIS MANUAL) FOR INSTALLATION OF SILTFENCE.

CRUSHED STONE

FILTER FABRIC UNDERNEATH

QOO
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SEWER & DRAINAGE OVERFLOW SADDLE
CONNECTION

FERNCO OR EQUAL

,— GASKET

STAINLESS STEEL (TYP)
BAND CLAMP

-

DRAIN PIPE

SADDLE CONNECTION — PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

1. Excavate the trench exposing the outside diameter of
the storm drain pipe.

2. Core a hole in the drain main of appropriate diameter
matching the contour of the Tap Saddle locating ring

a. Use a 5” Coring Bit or Hole Saw for TST—4 and
TSW—4

3. Clean the pipe surface and remove any sharp edges
4. Wrap the clamps around the pipe, engage, and slide
one to each side of the cored hole

*Refer to and follow the installation instructions for
TSPK—46 when using the Fernco Tap Saddle Pressure Kit
5. Position the Tap Saddle gasket over the pipe with the
locating ring inside the cored hole

6. Holding the Tap Saddle firmly against the pipe and
slide clamps in place and snug the

clamps by pulling on the tail

7. Tighten clamps to 607bs. torque

8. Connect lateral pipe of appropriate size, tighten to
607bs. torque

SADDLE (SEE
DETAIL THIS SHEET)

LINER PIPE

CONC

SADDLE CONNECTION — SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREAS

DRIVEWAY DETAIL

4" NE

1=1/2" NEW YORK STATE ITEM 403.17—TOP
2—1/2" NEW YORK STATE ITEM 403.13—BINDER—

W YORK STATE ITEM 304.05—

A K

I e e e ]

AL K

999 s 30
S.f.
60 S.f,
1711 st
293 S.f

COMPACTED SUB—-BASE

NOTE
When H=4, W=6 (Item 72A)
When H=6, W=8 (ltem 72B)
See Standard Construction
Specifications for the type of mixture.

Round to 1" radius

1u
Asphaltic concrete\ _:2l
surfacing where —raa A
ordered P&;;'M{-f
D}
L

ﬁ[ P;;eﬁeﬁt X &
Asphaltic Concrete Berm
(Item 72)

5/.%-{‘

MESA BLOCK WALL DETAIL WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE (WQ) ANITARY SEWER OR DRAN CONCRETE WALK DETAIL
STORMWATER DETENTION SYSTEM AND CALCULATIONS 18"X18" SANITARY SEWER OR DRAIN |CENTERLINE OF DRIVEWAY PROFILE |
H20 Solid Cover COVER CAST RON GARAGE ENTRANCE PROPERTY LINE END DRVEWAY
) ML LON PERMEABLE SOL Lo 2 CROSSING OF WATER LINE OVER SANITARY SEWER OR DRAN 0+00.00 0+45.68 0+45.68
W o H MESA ’
24734 © Z . — CAP UNIT I8N WHERE WATER LINE PASSES UNDER SEWER LINE OR STORM DRAIN, THE JOINTS OF PIPE EXPANSON JONT /EL.494.25 EL. 493.07 EL. 493.0
2 0L 247 HDYE PP iR N\ SHALL BE A MIN. OF 10' FROM THE POINT OF CROSSING AND THE SANITARY SEWER SHALL BE | FETANNG waw EL. 495.0
Y CONNECT ALL ROOF LEADERS TO SYSTEM - o CONCRETE 4000 PSI / v
‘ 4 ] | CLASS 100 PRESSURE PIPE & THE STORM DRAIN SHALL BE LOCK-JOINT PRESSURE PIPE. [/— /8 WELDED WRE FABRIC ELEVATION F’N’q"’i%ﬂuﬁy :
6" IN FLOW , { ) o | 4 NETHERMONT
- > Y B [— ) 7 0 t
e 45 o= — FOR ELEV. SEE PLAN ‘4/“, .\‘.4. P ‘[. e o 1FT = i : AVENLE
z v — ) ' o T - ., - t t
8 MESA UNIT ‘\‘ 6/ HDPE OUTFLOW i L i \(7 " e — INCREMENTS EL.490.0 : :
r4 — B -
= 1 N 2. - |
. l CONCRETE — /TENSAR STRUCTURAL GEOGRID FOR ELEV. SEE PLAN < EL. 488.0 0700 010 0730 0730 0id0 L |0+50 0760
© E 4000 psi 1 —_—
-l 2| | @2 dos (MIN) e oROVDE 6 SANITARY SEWER OR STORM DRAN ( PRESSURE PIPE) (; o R BV TR so012
GENERAL NOTES - WALL
mempores Pl e DISTANCE FROM CENTERLINE OF ROADWAY TO GARAGE
receive runoff from the new additional <= & MIN. No.2 1 . FILL S - " NOTE: 1. CONTROL JOINTS TO BE AT 5' —0° 0.C. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS
impervious surfaces. TESSTEBESEES CRUSHED STONE = = 18 NYSDOT SECTION 708.
Do not connect footing drains to this PRECAST CONCRETE DRAIN INLET "TYPICAL FINISHED GRADE o NOTE: 1.CONCRETE MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION S01 AND CONSTRUCTION
system . Install separate system for SECTON 2 REINFORCED R METHODS TO NYSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 808-3. SCALE: 1"=10'
the footing drains and sump pumps. FILL /L)) WATER LINE
40 L.F. 24" HDPE PIPE All pipe sections and connections to =
H20 Solid Cover CONNECT ALL ROOF LEADERS TO SYSTEM be watertight. - S=<i
T 36" EMBEDMENT || b2, ]: L/2 L2
/——\ e | 48"} ‘ S SO SOoTSODToOO oﬂc SOP O
< o 6" MIN. N4.2 CRUSHED STONE
o
<
J N\ L | |
a et | LEVELING PAD 120"
& N 0 6" THICK GRAVEL PAD UTILITY PROFILE
2 FOUNDATION SOIL /L,g SEWER MAIN WATER MAIN
HOUSE PROPERTY LINE CURB LINE LOCATION LOCATION
0+00 0+53.2 0+54.85 0+64.00 0+71.85
'PROP GRADE PROP GRADE GRADE GRADE GRADE
PRE-DEVELOPMENT POST-DEVELOPMENT SILT FENCE (SF) TREE PROTECTION SLOT DRAIN EL.492.2 EL 499.9 EL 497.0 EL 500.0 EL 500.0
N.T.S. EL. 504.0
Summary for Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development y for Post-Dev: -PostD Summary for Subcatchment Grass/Lawn: Grass
Runoff = 1.53 cfs@ 12.15 hrs Volume= 0.128 af Depth>7.14" [49] Hint: Te<2dt may require smaller dt R o Link LO8 5@ 1214 rs Volume= 0091 af Depth>7.27" POSTS ELEVATI ON EL. 500.0 ; NETHERMONT AVE
Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-24.00 hrs, dt=0.01 hrs R“"ng[nedio Ponf,’ 'S%S?%Eg’f frs Volume= 0.048 af Depth>8.99" Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-24.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs SUPPORT NET DRIP LINE —/ Al
NRCC 24-hr D 100yr Rainfall=9.23" | NRCC 24-hr D 100yr Rainfall=9.23" SECTION B 1 O FT é DE O R
. Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH:"SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-24.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs A f CN D " POST Z E D _Fﬁ VATE
Areez(;) e s cover, Poor, HSG B NRCC 24-hr D 100yr Rainfall=0.23 gy seren FILTER FABRIC < TOP VIEW EQ%NN DFE%C)E DRIP LINE OR UNDISTURBED INCREMENTS EL. 495.0 = N i 96.5
9,361 100.00% Pervious Area Area (sf) CN_Description 612533 Zi Weighted Average SECTION A 4’—0” MIN. CLEARANCE GRADE B l 8" CEAY—
Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description 2212 = Tg(\)/il%‘[’;oall':(rlm;g;’vious Area 6122953 3325?1.-5;;‘:?3;@5; Lo UNLESS APPROVED BY ,_SE‘A/E'R—
_(min) _(feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs) BACKFILL COUPLER THE ENGINEER GRATE SHOULD BE RECESSED AT LEAST 1/8" — TNV #4936—
7.4 100 0.2600 0.23 Sheet Flow, Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description 4" 4" H —
Woods: Light underbrush n=0.400 P2= 3.50" (min) _(feet) (ftft) (ft/sec) (cfs) (min) _(feet) _(fUft) (fUsec) _(cfs) T EL. 490.0 T WATER -
02 26 02690 2.59 Shallow Concentrated Flow, 01 25 05000 395 Sheet Flow, 72 100 0.1000 023 Sheet Flow, FREE SPACE TO BE I=11=1E n pRESSURL _
Woodland Kv= 5.0 fps Smooth surfaces n=0.011 P2= 3.50" 02 26 02600 255 S':ass: Dense n=0.240 P2=3.50" KEPT CLEAR OF m: | e———— 2 —
76 126 Total . . . allow Concentrated Flow, ] ? P
Woodland _Kv= 5.0 fps STOCKPILING ] | ==]} 4" [ prm—
7.4 126 Total H; c Z(ESO
Hydrograph Hydrograph Hydrograph JL EL. 485.0
F3 d 0 Runoff E 0 Runoﬂ ; ! NATIVE SOIL CORD FENCE HOUSE F
.53 dfs [0 Runof D.60 cfs | b9 dfs CONCRETE og
NRCC p4-hr D % 0.6 ]| NRCC 24-hr D oc bateD 7 BACKFILL
100yr Rainfall=9.23" 1 100yr Rainfall=9,23 14 100yr Rainfalld9.23" TOE-IN METHOD JOINING SECTIONS OF FENCING CORRECT METHOD OF TREE FENCING COMPACTED EL. 480.0
Runoff Area=9,361|sf} 0.5 §'| Ruhoff Areg=2,15 sf Runoff Arda=6|547 STAKE SOIL : 7 0+00 0+1
Runoff Volume=0.1284 Ruhoff Volyme=0.048 o gt Eovbvimy il TREE PROTECTION NOTES: 0 0+20 0+ 8 Can_ P40 0+50 0+60 0+70 0+80
2 14|Rr A4 g @ 0.4 Y| Rupoff pepih>8i99 0 R ho 270 P INSTALLATION NOTES B N
E | Rl loninze | k) Flow Length=25 B | R e | _— 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TENPORARY WOODEN TREE GUARDS AROUND HORIZONTA ANCE FROM HOUSE TO UTILITY MAIN
L ; % = E pe=0-5000-/ g gth= 7 ' EXISTING TREES WHERE INDICATED, PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK (SEE DETAIL).
2 Tcr7.6/ min géé 3 03 Tc=0.1 min H TcrE7.4min EZ§ I EXCAVATE A 4 INCH * 4 INCH TRENCH ALONG THE LOWER PERIMETER OF THE SITE. 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL CARE TO PROTECT ALL EXISTING TREES USE NDS #600 OR EQUAL 4ft PVC
u—‘? CN=83 2 7 u_? 021 | CN=98 u—? CN=84 4 2. UNROLL A SECTION AT A TIME AND POSITION THE POSTS AGAINST THE BACK (DOWNSTREAM) QNSH\]W; SAL%TE»;AUSéT gchgﬁCPALVSTE\ENBy\mf\Nl DDR(\)%ELVE‘% igfémp RBEES&ECPET g? ot AN
?”12 : m 12 WALL OF THE TRENCH (NET SIDE AWAY FROM DIRECTION OF FLOW). THE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR AND AT NO AD D‘\T\ONAL EXPENSE TO THE COUNTY. PATENTED HONEY-COMB REINFORCED WALLS
7 // 17 //// 3. DRIVE THE POST INTO THE GROUND UNTIL THE NETTING IS APPROXIMATELY 2 INCHES THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY REMEDIAL WORK SUCH WITH PVC FRAME AND CROSS BRACKET WITH
I 2 0o 2 L |y 0 CH BOTTO AS ROOT AND TOP PRUNING REQUIRED AND NECESSARY TO PREVENT LOSS OF PLANT UV INHIBITOR
o . i ) 24 7 Mz ettt FROMTHE TRENCH BOTTOM. MATERIAL. ALL CORRECTIVE WORK SHALL BE ACCORDING TO STANDARD
04 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 4. LAY THE TOE-IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH. ACCEPTED HORTICULTURAL PRACTICE AND PERFORMED BY A NEW YORK STATE 4 05/5/2022 SGA
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Time (hours : BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP THE SOIL h : ’ LICENSED ABORISTS, AS DIRECTED BY DPW DESIGNATD CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR. S TORMWA TER CONNEC TION DETA IL
Time (hours) Ti ( ) X . 3. STOCKPILLING OR STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT WILL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
ime (hours) STEEPER SLOPES REQUIRE AN INTERCEPT TRENCH. DRIPLINE OF AND TREE. 04/11/2021 PB COMM GC
5. JOIN SECTIONS AS SHOWN ABOVE. 4. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE THE CONSTRACTOR'S TOP OF CASTING LEVEL
. . RESPONSIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE SUCH DAMAGED TREES TO THE
Summary for Link Post: Post SATISFACTION OF DPW, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. WITH TOP OF CURB 2 03/06/2021 REMOVE PUMP SYSTEM GC
Inflow Area = 0.215 ac 33.20%Impervious Inflow Depth >7.78" for 100yr event 5. THE TREE PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY WORK AND SHALL
Summary for Pond Pipe: 24" Pipe Inflow - 1.50 cfs@ 12.13 hrs Volume= 0.139 af REMAIN UNTILL THE EBD OF ALL WORK 4 g CURB TYPE AS SHOWN 3
. . . Primary = 1.50 cfs@ 12.13 hrs Volume= 0.139 af Atten= 0% Lag= 0.0 min 6" ON THE PLANS 1 1 2/1 1 /2020 RPRC DET LE I I E R GC
[92] Warning: Device #2 is above defined storage /
Inflow Area = 0.065 ac100.00%Impervious Inflow Depth >8.99" for 100yr event Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-24.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs .
Inflow = 0.60 cfs@ 12.09 hrs Volume= 0.048 af . T TN > COURSES MASONRY BRICK N O DATE DESC BY
Outfl = 0.49 cf: 2.10 hrs Vol = 0.048 af Atten= 19%Lag= 0.4
Prmay - O4dcte@ 1210me Volmes  Oodaar o reLeomodmn Hydrograph SOIL STOCKPILING (SS) CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL (CE) s FOR LEVELING PURPOSES
Routed to Link Post : Post
.50 dfs | [ Inflow REVISIONS
Routing by Stor-Ind method, Time Span= 0.00-24.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs . D Primar w
Peak Elev=491.5%@ 12.10 hrs Surf.Area= 0.002 asStorage= 0.002 af Inflow Area=0.2154¢
Plug-Flow detention time+.8 Iculated for 0.048 af (100% of infl ?u 2 [ _ CAST IRON STEPS
Comtarof Mase det tmets min (7568 7388 - 007 efinfow) i50cts || B F—‘ EQUAL TO CAMPBELL
%

PATTERN NO. 2589-2

.
v
.
. 44 BARS 8’ O.C
URIE  BOTH WAYS
UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL SECTION A-A
B
5 g
\ FACE OF CURB

6
—6"

]
L
<&

SUMP WITH
GRAVEL POCKET

FRAME AND GRATE PATTERN NO. 2611

GALVANIZED RETICULINE GRATE PLAN
EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS — NON-MOUNTABLE CURD
AS BY CAMPBELL FOUNDRY CO.,
TYPE *STD" WITH NAMEPLATE:
HARRISIN, NEW JERSEY “DUMP NO WASTE DRAINS
OR APPROVED EQUAL. . 0 STREAM:

PROPOSED

PAVEMENT
6 { E
}_\ == r7. 2 COURSES MASONRY
o6 BRICK FOR LEVELING
i PURPOSES
= PRECAST CONCRETE
EXISTING OR 212
PROPOSED o @ = ,
DRAIN PIPE 5|5 6
SEE NOTE 3 N 4
[qu] )
Jgﬂ

UNDISTURBED

MATERTAL
6" COMPACTED SAND

SECTIDN B’B OR CRUSHED STONE
CATCH BASIN —TYPE A
NTS

STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION
PLAN & EROSION CONTROL

PREPARED FOR: DINO DELAURENTIS
ADDRESS: 21 NETHERMONT AVE
NORTH CASTLE, NY (WHITE PLAINS P.O.)

TAX ID: SECTION 122.16 - TAX BLOCK 4 - LOT 41

SITUATED IN THE

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

COPYRIGHT GABRIEL E. SENOR, P.C. 2016

GABRIEL E. SENOR, P.C.

CONSULTING ENGINEER LAND SURVEYORS
90 NORTH CENTRAL AVE., HART&DALE, NEW YORK, 10530
(914) 422-0070 FAX 422-3009

SCALE: as shown
DATE: SEPTMBER 10, 2020

DRAWN BY: | CHECKED BY:
GC ES.
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JOB NUMBER: R.O, 24483

_ APPROVED BY TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE
NOTES: PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION,

- TOPOGRAPHIC DATA USED IN THE SIGHT DATED:

DISTANCE ANALYSIS WAS TAKEN FROM DATE:

WESTCHESTER COUNTY GIS CHRISTOPHER CARTHY, CHARMAN

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE PLANNING BOARD

- ALL STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE AND LINE

OF SIGHT CALCULATIONS SHOWN, WERE ENGINEERING PLANS REVIEWED FOR

PERFORMED BY PROVIDENT DESIGN CONFORMANCE TO RESOLUTION:

ENGINEERING, AND ARE ATTACHED AS PART

DATE:

OF THIS SUBMITTAL. JOSEPH M. CERMELE, P.E.

KELLARD SESSIONS CONSULTING
CONSULTING TOWN ENGINEERS

"Variance from Section 355-59D of the
North Castle Code permitting 116 ft of
sight distance from the driveway looking
northbound and 114 ft of sight distance
from the driveway looking southbound
granted by the North Castle Zoning Board

of Appeals on 4-7-22."

ACHIEVABLE STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE BASED

REQUIRED STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE BASED ON
PROVIDENT DESIGN ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS ON OPTIMAL DRIVEWAY PLACEMENT
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NETHERMONT AVENUE

TREES TO REMAIN *

Tree "A” Tree “E”
20" oak 8" map
Tree "B"  Tree “F"
10" oak 12° map
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Tree "D”

6" map

Trees to receive tree protection
measures during construction
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SCALE: 1" = 15'=0"

TREES TO REMOVE ** LEGEND

274 261 263 312 N

10" map 15" oak 13" oak 12" map

257 307 310 316 mew EXISTING TREE to Remain
20" tree 10" tree 10" map 12° map & HAVE PROTECTIVE BARRIER
332 308 275 348 DURING CONSTRUCTION
12 tree 14" oak 15” oak 14" map

302 270 272 324 X wwm . EXISTING TREE to Remove
18" oak 12" oak 20" oak 18" oak i

301 Nmm 264 325

10" oak 12" oak 16" oak 8" map

*k

Removals due to construction & proposed development including:
Excavation, trenching, filling, grading, stormwater requriments, etc.

N

Total Removal
271 cal. inch

WALTER G. NESTLER P.C.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ASLA
ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST

511 BOLTON AVENUE

BRONX, NEW YORK 10473-2901
VOICE & FAX: (718) 842-5356
E—MAIL: WGNESTLER © AOL.COM

Existing Tree Location & Removal Plan
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21 Nethermont Avenue

White Plains, New York
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10603
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EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING = Ty SuRrOUNONG G
Not To Scale SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
Not To Scale
PROPOSED PLANT LIST
Sym. | Quantity | Botanical Name Common Name Size Spacing Remarks
CcD 37 | Cotoneaster dammeri Bearberry Contoneaster 1 gal..] 3’ min. | Full, Symmetrical spreading
CK 1 Cornus kousa Korean Dorwood 3" cal.l — NA — | multi stem, low branching
CJ 1 Cryptomeria japonica Japanese Cedar 8-10"| — NA — | Low branched, full to ground
IC 7 | llex crenata convexa Chinese Holly 5 gal. | 3’ min. | compact, symeptrical crown
LA 43 | Leucothoe axillaris Fountain Leucothoe 1 gal. [ 3" min. | multi stem, 5—6 per plant
PO | 1 | Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 3" cal.| — NA — | pruned 5 min above grade
RF | 25 | Rhododendron fortunei Delaware Valley White Azalea 7 gal.| 4 min. | full, tight crown
RC 5 Rhododendron catawbiense Roseum Elegans Rhododendron | 7 gal. | 5" min. | full, tight crown
NOTE: All planting beds to recieve 2" shreaded cedar bark mulch
PROPOSED PLANT LIST — Evergreen & Deciduous Screen Planting
Sym. |Quantity | Botanical Name Common Name Size Spacing Remarks
EK | 11 |Euonymus kiautschovicus Euonymus “"Manhattan” 7 gal. | 5 min. | full, tight crown
Fl | 28 | Forsythia X intermedia Common Foreythia 5-6" | 6 min. 34__ﬁm~ow*mﬂmoros &
PA| 1 | Pieca abies Norway Spruce 8'=10" | 12’ min. | kW ranched, symetrical,
TS | 12 |Thuja standisjii x plicata "Green Giant” | Green Giant Arborvite 6'-7" | 8 min. mno_“nwﬂ_w_#_v.ommwmm Low

| PLANTING PLAN
Application No.: 2020-2947

21 Nethermont Avenue
White Plains, New York 10603

Tax ID: 122.16—4-41 May 4, 2022
Zoning District: R-5 Sheet: 2 of 2
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The analysis was performed utilizing the Soil Conservation Service (SCS) TR-20 and
TR-55 methodologies. Rainfall intensity was utilized for 100 Year storm event at 9.23”
for a 24 hour rainfall in Westchester County. The development is the construction of a
new one family house and associated impervious surfaces. For purposes of calculations
the pre-existing condition of the developed area was examined as un-developed
grass/woods area. For the post development condition, excess surface stormwater
generated by the impervious surfaces of the residence and associated impervious surfaces
shall be stored in a drainage detention structure which will have a controlled outlet to the
drainage system in the street.

Pre-Development 25 Year Storm

The Soil Conservation Service’s TR-20 method (a more accurate and precise calculation
methodology than TR-55) as incorporated in the HydroCAD software was used to
determine the pre-development and post-development runoff rates of the additions.

The Pre-Development rate of the site was examined as a pre-developed grass/woods area.
Post-Development 25 Year Storm

Runoff is to be mitigated by a system consisting of a detention chamber with a controlled
outlet. The control outlet will discharge to the drainage system in the street.

40 linear ft of 24 diameter HDPE Pipe (Bot El 490)
4> Orifice E1 490
Weir EI 492 -3” wide

Table Stormwater Runoff

Design Storm (25 yr) Total Pre- Total Post-
Development | Development
Existing Peak Runoff
Conditions = cfs :

25 0.98 0.99

100 1.53 1.50

Given the Post Development basin routing runoff rates for the selected storms shown
peak runoff has no significant net increase of those of the Pre Development condition. It
is concluded that the proposed design satisfactorily meets the regulation of no net
increase in the rate of offsite storm water discharge.
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.05 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.09 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.14 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.19 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.25 0.00 0.00
3.00 0.30 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.36 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.41 0.00 0.00
4.50 0.47 0.00 0.00
5.00 0.53 0.01 0.00
5.50 0.60 0.02 0.00
6.00 0.66 0.03 0.01
6.50 0.73 0.04 0.01
7.00 0.81 0.06 0.01
7.50 0.89 0.09 0.01
8.00 0.98 0.12 0.01
8.50 1.07 0.16 0.02
9.00 1.18 0.21 0.02
9.50 1.30 0.27 0.03
10.00 1.44 0.34 0.03
10.50 1.60 0.44 0.04
11.00 1.82 0.58 0.07
11.50 2.15 0.80 0.11
12.00 3.07 1.50 0.46
12.50 4.26 2.52 0.20
13.00 4.59 2.80 0.11
13.50 4.81 3.00 0.08
14.00 4.97 3.15 0.06
14.50 5.11 3.28 0.05
15.00 5.23 3.39 0.04
15.50 5.34 3.48 0.04
16.00 543 3.57 0.04
16.50 5.52 3.65 0.03
17.00 5.60 3.73 0.03
17.50 5.68 3.80 0.03
18.00 5.75 3.86 0.03
18.50 5.81 3.92 0.03
19.00 5.88 3.98 0.02
19.50 5.94 4.03 0.02
20.00 6.00 4.09 0.02
20.50 6.05 414 0.02
21.00 6.11 4.19 0.02
21.50 6.16 4.24 0.02
22.00 6.22 4.29 0.02
22.50 6.27 4.34 0.02
23.00 6.32 4.39 0.02
23.50 6.36 443 0.02

2400 641 447 0.02
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Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Hydrograph
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.07 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.13 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.20 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.28 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.35 0.00 0.00
3.00 043 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.51 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.59 0.02 0.01
4.50 0.68 0.03 0.01
5.00 0.77 0.05 0.01
5.50 0.86 0.08 0.01
6.00 0.95 0.11 0.01
6.50 1.05 0.15 0.02
7.00 1.16 0.20 0.02
7.50 1.28 0.26 0.03
8.00 1.41 0.33 0.03
8.50 1.55 0.41 0.04
9.00 1.69 0.50 0.04
9.50 1.87 0.61 0.05
10.00 2.07 0.74 0.06
10.50 2.31 0.91 0.08
11.00 2.62 1.15 0.11
11.50 3.09 1.52 0.18
12.00 442 2.66 0.73
12.50 6.14 4.22 0.31
13.00 6.61 4.66 0.17
13.50 6.92 4.96 0.12
14.00 7.16 5.18 0.09
14.50 7.36 5.37 0.08
15.00 7.54 5.54 0.07
15.50 7.68 5.68 0.06
16.00 7.82 5.81 0.06
16.50 7.95 5.93 0.05
17.00 8.07 6.04 0.05
17.50 8.18 6.15 0.04
18.00 8.28 6.24 0.04
18.50 8.37 6.33 0.04
19.00 8.46 6.42 0.04
19.50 8.55 6.50 0.04
20.00 8.64 6.59 0.04
20.50 8.72 6.67 0.03
21.00 8.80 6.74 0.03
21.50 8.88 6.82 0.03
22.00 8.95 6.89 0.03
22.50 9.03 6.96 0.03
23.00 9.10 7.03 0.03
23.50 9.16 7.09 0.03

2400 923 7.6 0.03
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Grass/Lawn: Grass

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.05 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.09 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.14 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.19 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.25 0.00 0.00
3.00 0.30 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.36 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.41 0.00 0.00
4.50 0.47 0.00 0.00
5.00 0.53 0.01 0.00
5.50 0.60 0.02 0.00
6.00 0.66 0.04 0.00
6.50 0.73 0.05 0.01
7.00 0.81 0.08 0.01
7.50 0.89 0.11 0.01
8.00 0.98 0.14 0.01
8.50 1.07 0.18 0.01
9.00 1.18 0.23 0.02
9.50 1.30 0.30 0.02
10.00 1.44 0.38 0.03
10.50 1.60 0.48 0.03
11.00 1.82 0.62 0.05
11.50 2.15 0.85 0.08
12.00 3.07 1.57 0.33
12.50 4.26 2.60 0.14
13.00 4.59 2.90 0.08
13.50 4.81 3.10 0.05
14.00 4.97 3.25 0.04
14.50 5.11 3.38 0.04
15.00 5.23 3.48 0.03
15.50 5.34 3.58 0.03
16.00 543 3.67 0.03
16.50 5.52 3.75 0.02
17.00 5.60 3.83 0.02
17.50 5.68 3.90 0.02
18.00 5.75 3.96 0.02
18.50 5.81 4.02 0.02
19.00 5.88 4.08 0.02
19.50 5.94 414 0.02
20.00 6.00 4.19 0.02
20.50 6.05 4.25 0.02
21.00 6.11 4.30 0.02
21.50 6.16 4.35 0.02
22.00 6.22 4.40 0.01
22.50 6.27 4.45 0.01
23.00 6.32 4.49 0.01
23.50 6.36 4,54 0.01

2400 641 458 0.01
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Subcatchment Post-Dev: Nethermont - Post Development
Hydrograph
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Post-Dev: Nethermont - Post Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.05 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.09 0.01 0.00
1.50 0.14 0.03 0.00
2.00 0.19 0.07 0.00
2.50 0.25 0.10 0.01
3.00 0.30 0.14 0.01
3.50 0.36 0.19 0.01
4.00 0.41 0.24 0.01
4.50 0.47 0.29 0.01
5.00 0.53 0.35 0.01
5.50 0.60 0.41 0.01
6.00 0.66 0.47 0.01
6.50 0.73 0.53 0.01
7.00 0.81 0.60 0.01
7.50 0.89 0.68 0.01
8.00 0.98 0.77 0.01
8.50 1.07 0.86 0.01
9.00 1.18 0.96 0.01
9.50 1.30 1.08 0.02
10.00 1.44 1.22 0.02
10.50 1.60 1.38 0.02
11.00 1.82 1.60 0.03
11.50 2.15 1.92 0.05
12.00 3.07 2.84 0.30
12.50 4.26 4.03 0.06
13.00 4.59 4.35 0.03
13.50 4.81 4.57 0.02
14.00 4.97 4.74 0.02
14.50 5.11 4.88 0.02
15.00 5.23 5.00 0.01
15.50 5.34 5.10 0.01
16.00 543 5.20 0.01
16.50 5.52 5.28 0.01
17.00 5.60 5.37 0.01
17.50 5.68 5.44 0.01
18.00 5.75 5.51 0.01
18.50 5.81 5.58 0.01
19.00 5.88 5.64 0.01
19.50 5.94 5.70 0.01
20.00 6.00 5.76 0.01
20.50 6.05 5.82 0.01
21.00 6.11 5.87 0.01
21.50 6.16 5.93 0.01
22.00 6.22 5.98 0.01
22.50 6.27 6.03 0.01
23.00 6.32 6.08 0.01
23.50 6.36 6.13 0.01

2400 641 647 0.00
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Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Hydrograph
[ Runoft}
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Runoff Area=9,361 sf |
R Runoff Volume=0.080 af 9
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i Flow Length
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.05 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.09 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.14 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.19 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.25 0.00 0.00
3.00 0.30 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.36 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.41 0.00 0.00
4.50 0.47 0.00 0.00
5.00 0.53 0.01 0.00
5.50 0.60 0.02 0.00
6.00 0.66 0.03 0.01
6.50 0.73 0.04 0.01
7.00 0.81 0.06 0.01
7.50 0.89 0.09 0.01
8.00 0.98 0.12 0.01
8.50 1.07 0.16 0.02
9.00 1.18 0.21 0.02
9.50 1.30 0.27 0.03
10.00 1.44 0.34 0.03
10.50 1.60 0.44 0.04
11.00 1.82 0.58 0.07
11.50 2.15 0.80 0.11
12.00 3.07 1.50 0.46
12.50 4.26 2.52 0.20
13.00 4.59 2.80 0.11
13.50 4.81 3.00 0.08
14.00 4.97 3.15 0.06
14.50 5.11 3.28 0.05
15.00 5.23 3.39 0.04
15.50 5.34 3.48 0.04
16.00 543 3.57 0.04
16.50 5.52 3.65 0.03
17.00 5.60 3.73 0.03
17.50 5.68 3.80 0.03
18.00 5.75 3.86 0.03
18.50 5.81 3.92 0.03
19.00 5.88 3.98 0.02
19.50 5.94 4.03 0.02
20.00 6.00 4.09 0.02
20.50 6.05 414 0.02
21.00 6.11 4.19 0.02
21.50 6.16 4.24 0.02
22.00 6.22 4.29 0.02
22.50 6.27 4.34 0.02
23.00 6.32 4.39 0.02
23.50 6.36 443 0.02

2400 641 447 0.02
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Hydrograph for Pond Pipe: 24" Pipe

Time Inflow Storage Elevation Primary
(hours) (cfs) (acre-feet) (feet) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.000 490.00 0.00
0.50 0.00 0.000 490.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.000 490.03 0.00
1.50 0.00 0.000 490.04 0.00
2.00 0.00 0.000 490.04 0.00
2.50 0.01 0.000 490.04 0.01
3.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
3.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
4.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
4.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
5.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
5.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
6.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
6.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
7.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
7.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
8.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
8.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
9.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
9.50 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
10.00 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
10.50 0.02 0.000 490.10 0.02
11.00 0.03 0.000 490.12 0.03
11.50 0.05 0.000 490.15 0.05
12.00 0.30 0.001 490.48 0.24
12.50 0.06 0.000 490.17 0.06
13.00 0.03 0.000 490.12 0.04
13.50 0.02 0.000 490.10 0.02
14.00 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
14.50 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
15.00 0.01 0.000 490.08 0.01
15.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
16.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
16.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
17.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
17.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
18.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
18.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
19.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
19.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
20.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
20.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
21.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
21.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
22.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
22.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
23.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
23.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01

24.00 0.00 0.000 490.05 0.01
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Hydrograph for Link Post: Post

Time Inflow Elevation Primary
(hours) (cfs) (feet) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
3.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
3.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
4.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
4.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
5.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
5.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
6.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
6.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
7.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
7.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
8.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
8.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
9.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
9.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
10.00 0.05 0.00 0.05
10.50 0.05 0.00 0.05
11.00 0.08 0.00 0.08
11.50 0.13 0.00 0.13
12.00 0.57 0.00 0.57
12.50 0.20 0.00 0.20
13.00 0.12 0.00 0.12
13.50 0.08 0.00 0.08
14.00 0.06 0.00 0.06
14.50 0.05 0.00 0.05
15.00 0.05 0.00 0.05
15.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
16.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
16.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
17.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
17.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
18.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
18.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
19.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
19.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
20.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
20.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
21.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
21.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
22.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
22.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
23.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
23.50 0.02 0.00 0.02

24.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Grass/Lawn: Grass

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.07 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.13 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.20 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.28 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.35 0.00 0.00
3.00 043 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.51 0.01 0.00
4.00 0.59 0.02 0.00
4.50 0.68 0.04 0.01
5.00 0.77 0.07 0.01
5.50 0.86 0.10 0.01
6.00 0.95 0.13 0.01
6.50 1.05 0.17 0.01
7.00 1.16 0.23 0.02
7.50 1.28 0.29 0.02
8.00 1.41 0.36 0.02
8.50 1.55 0.44 0.03
9.00 1.69 0.54 0.03
9.50 1.87 0.65 0.04
10.00 2.07 0.79 0.05
10.50 2.31 0.97 0.06
11.00 2.62 1.21 0.08
11.50 3.09 1.59 0.13
12.00 442 2.75 0.53
12.50 6.14 4.33 0.21
13.00 6.61 4.77 0.12
13.50 6.92 5.07 0.08
14.00 7.16 5.29 0.07
14.50 7.36 5.49 0.06
15.00 7.54 5.65 0.05
15.50 7.68 5.79 0.04
16.00 7.82 5.93 0.04
16.50 7.95 6.05 0.04
17.00 8.07 6.16 0.03
17.50 8.18 6.27 0.03
18.00 8.28 6.36 0.03
18.50 8.37 6.45 0.03
19.00 8.46 6.54 0.03
19.50 8.55 6.62 0.03
20.00 8.64 6.71 0.02
20.50 8.72 6.79 0.02
21.00 8.80 6.86 0.02
21.50 8.88 6.94 0.02
22.00 8.95 7.01 0.02
22.50 9.03 7.08 0.02
23.00 9.10 7.15 0.02
23.50 9.16 7.22 0.02

2400 923 7.8 0.02
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Post-Dev: Nethermont - Post Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.07 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.13 0.03 0.00
1.50 0.20 0.07 0.01
2.00 0.28 0.13 0.01
2.50 0.35 0.19 0.01
3.00 043 0.26 0.01
3.50 0.51 0.33 0.01
4.00 0.59 0.40 0.01
4.50 0.68 0.48 0.01
5.00 0.77 0.57 0.01
5.50 0.86 0.65 0.01
6.00 0.95 0.74 0.01
6.50 1.05 0.84 0.01
7.00 1.16 0.95 0.01
7.50 1.28 1.06 0.02
8.00 1.41 1.19 0.02
8.50 1.55 1.33 0.02
9.00 1.69 1.47 0.02
9.50 1.87 1.64 0.02
10.00 2.07 1.84 0.03
10.50 2.31 2.08 0.03
11.00 2.62 2.39 0.05
11.50 3.09 2.86 0.08
12.00 442 4.19 0.43
12.50 6.14 5.90 0.08
13.00 6.61 6.37 0.05
13.50 6.92 6.69 0.03
14.00 7.16 6.92 0.03
14.50 7.36 712 0.02
15.00 7.54 7.30 0.02
15.50 7.68 7.44 0.02
16.00 7.82 7.58 0.02
16.50 7.95 7.71 0.02
17.00 8.07 7.83 0.01
17.50 8.18 7.94 0.01
18.00 8.28 8.04 0.01
18.50 8.37 8.13 0.01
19.00 8.46 8.22 0.01
19.50 8.55 8.31 0.01
20.00 8.64 8.39 0.01
20.50 8.72 8.48 0.01
21.00 8.80 8.56 0.01
21.50 8.88 8.64 0.01
22.00 8.95 8.71 0.01
22.50 9.03 8.78 0.01
23.00 9.10 8.86 0.01
23.50 9.16 8.92 0.01

2400 923 899 0.01
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Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development
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Hydrograph for Subcatchment Pre-Dev: Nethermont - Pre Development

Time Precip. Excess Runoff
(hours) (inches) (inches) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.07 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.13 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.20 0.00 0.00
2.00 0.28 0.00 0.00
2.50 0.35 0.00 0.00
3.00 043 0.00 0.00
3.50 0.51 0.00 0.00
4.00 0.59 0.02 0.01
4.50 0.68 0.03 0.01
5.00 0.77 0.05 0.01
5.50 0.86 0.08 0.01
6.00 0.95 0.11 0.01
6.50 1.05 0.15 0.02
7.00 1.16 0.20 0.02
7.50 1.28 0.26 0.03
8.00 1.41 0.33 0.03
8.50 1.55 0.41 0.04
9.00 1.69 0.50 0.04
9.50 1.87 0.61 0.05
10.00 2.07 0.74 0.06
10.50 2.31 0.91 0.08
11.00 2.62 1.15 0.11
11.50 3.09 1.52 0.18
12.00 442 2.66 0.73
12.50 6.14 4.22 0.31
13.00 6.61 4.66 0.17
13.50 6.92 4.96 0.12
14.00 7.16 5.18 0.09
14.50 7.36 5.37 0.08
15.00 7.54 5.54 0.07
15.50 7.68 5.68 0.06
16.00 7.82 5.81 0.06
16.50 7.95 5.93 0.05
17.00 8.07 6.04 0.05
17.50 8.18 6.15 0.04
18.00 8.28 6.24 0.04
18.50 8.37 6.33 0.04
19.00 8.46 6.42 0.04
19.50 8.55 6.50 0.04
20.00 8.64 6.59 0.04
20.50 8.72 6.67 0.03
21.00 8.80 6.74 0.03
21.50 8.88 6.82 0.03
22.00 8.95 6.89 0.03
22.50 9.03 6.96 0.03
23.00 9.10 7.03 0.03
23.50 9.16 7.09 0.03

2400 923 7.6 0.03
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Hydrograph for Pond Pipe: 24" Pipe

Time Inflow Storage Elevation Primary
(hours) (cfs) (acre-feet) (feet) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.000 490.00 0.00
0.50 0.00 0.000 490.02 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.000 490.04 0.00
1.50 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
2.00 0.01 0.000 490.05 0.01
2.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
3.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
3.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
4.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
4.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
5.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
5.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
6.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
6.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
7.00 0.01 0.000 490.08 0.01
7.50 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
8.00 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
8.50 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
9.00 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
9.50 0.02 0.000 490.10 0.02
10.00 0.03 0.000 490.11 0.03
10.50 0.03 0.000 490.12 0.03
11.00 0.05 0.000 490.14 0.05
11.50 0.08 0.000 490.18 0.07
12.00 0.43 0.001 490.75 0.32
12.50 0.08 0.000 490.21 0.09
13.00 0.05 0.000 490.15 0.05
13.50 0.03 0.000 490.12 0.04
14.00 0.03 0.000 490.11 0.03
14.50 0.02 0.000 490.10 0.02
15.00 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
15.50 0.02 0.000 490.09 0.02
16.00 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
16.50 0.02 0.000 490.08 0.02
17.00 0.01 0.000 490.08 0.01
17.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
18.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
18.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
19.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
19.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
20.00 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
20.50 0.01 0.000 490.07 0.01
21.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
21.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
22.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
22.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
23.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
23.50 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01

24.00 0.01 0.000 490.06 0.01
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Hydrograph for Link Post: Post

Time Inflow Elevation Primary
(hours) (cfs) (feet) (cfs)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
2.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
2.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
3.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
3.50 0.01 0.00 0.01
4.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
4.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
5.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
5.50 0.02 0.00 0.02
6.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
6.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
7.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
7.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
8.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
8.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
9.00 0.05 0.00 0.05
9.50 0.06 0.00 0.06
10.00 0.07 0.00 0.07
10.50 0.09 0.00 0.09
11.00 0.13 0.00 0.13
11.50 0.20 0.00 0.20
12.00 0.85 0.00 0.85
12.50 0.31 0.00 0.31
13.00 0.17 0.00 0.17
13.50 0.12 0.00 0.12
14.00 0.09 0.00 0.09
14.50 0.08 0.00 0.08
15.00 0.07 0.00 0.07
15.50 0.06 0.00 0.06
16.00 0.06 0.00 0.06
16.50 0.05 0.00 0.05
17.00 0.05 0.00 0.05
17.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
18.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
18.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
19.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
19.50 0.04 0.00 0.04
20.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
20.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
21.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
21.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
22.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
22.50 0.03 0.00 0.03
23.00 0.03 0.00 0.03
23.50 0.03 0.00 0.03

24.00 0.03 0.00 0.03



Architectural Review Board Minutes wiarch 3 2021

Board Members Present  Excused

Beata Buhl- Tatka X Review # , constituting page(s)
Susan Geffen X Resubmission? :

Chris Tuzzo Past submission dates: January 2021
Angelo Monaco X Required to resubmit?

John Scarlato X

. Board Action: '
. Approved as Submitted**

Lori J. Zawacki, Secretary (273-3000) 4
. Board Member Vote 4-0

Project Identification; 122.16-4-41 . AYE NAY ABSTAIN
ot I

Zone R-5 Sq. Footage | BEATA TATKA X
Owner Dino Delaurentiis | SUSAN GEFFEN X

. CHris Tuzzo

- ANGELOMoONACO X
Location 21 Nethermont Avenue, N, White Plains, NY ! JOHN SCARLATO X
Contractor Motioned by: Susan Geffen
Sign Contractor

. Seconded by: Beata Buhl Tatka
Structure Type

Architect Jeffrey Taylor, AIA Taylor Associates
Other
Project Delegate Dino Delaurentis Jeff Taylor

Project Description New One Family Residence

Remarks: ** This application was granted approval for size, design, material and colors per the plans
submitted by Jeffrey Taylor Architect consisting of 16 pages and dated 12 /14/2020 with ARB issued dated
2/17/2021 with accompanying photos of neighboring properties and material list contained on page A-400.00
and window and door schedule on page A-600.00. Also approved was the Planting Plan (LS-1) submitted by
Walter G. Nestler P. C. Landscape Architect and dated 10/10/2020.

The Building Department will notify you regarding what is needed to obtain a Building Permit.
A Building Permit is necessary before commencing construction! _

Public Comments: none




Town of North Castle Building Department
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3000 ext. 44 Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE TREE REMOVAL APPLICATION PERMIT
WHEN A PERMIT IS REQUIRED

The Town of North Castle finds and declares that the preservation of Trees is necessary to protect
the health, safety and general welfare of the Town of North Castle because trees provide shade, im-
pede soil erosion, aid water absorption and retention, inhibit excess runoff and flooding, enhance
air quality, offer a natural barrier to noise, provide a natural habitat for wildlife, provide screening,
enhance property values and add to the aesthetic quality of the community.

A tree removal permit is required under the following circumstances:

1. Removal of a tree within a property’s regulated setback zone or landscape buffer zone (All trees
8" or greater DBH - Diameter at Breast Height).
The regulated setback zone refers to the area of vegetative screening or landscaping measured
from each property line of a residentially zoned property toward the interior of such property.

R-4A One-Family Residence District: 25 feet.
R-2A One-Family Residence District: 15 feet.
R-1.5A One-Family Residence District: 12 feet.
R-1A One-Family Residence District: 10 feet.
All other residential districts: 5 feet

2. Removal of a Significant Tree that’s 24 inches or greater DBH at 4 feet.

3. Removal of any tree in wetlands, within clearing lines, or Conservation Easements.
Any cutting of more than 5 trees of 8 inches in diameter or more in any one quarter-acre area,
within a 12 month period with such area being measured as a square with each side measuring
104 feet.

4. Removal of any street tree within the Right of Way.

5. Removal in any calendar year of more than ten (10) trees on any lot.



Town of North Castle Building Department
17 Bedford Road
Armonk, New York 10504-1898

Telephone: (914) 273-3000 ext. 44 Fax: (914) 273-3554
www.northcastleny.com

Tree Removal Application

NOTE: TWO (2) SETS OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION

Section I- PROJECT ADDRESS: 21 Nethermont Avenue (Tax Lot 122.16-4-41) DATE: 05/06/2022
Section II- CONTACT INFORMATION: (Please print clearly. All information must be current)

APPLICANT: Pino and Michelle DelLaurentiis

ADDRESS: 3 Wilton Road, Rye Brook, New York 10573

.(914) 421-1800 . . n.wolfson@htwlegal.com
PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:

PROPERTY OWNER: S@me as applicant

ADDRESS:

PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:

Tree Company: 8D

ADRESS:
PHONE: MOBILE: EMAIL:
Section III- REGULATED ACTIVITY: (Check all that apply)

L Removal of a tree within a property’s regulated setback zone or landscaped buffer zone.
____Removal of a significant tree.

Removal of any tree in the wetlands, within clearing lines, or conservation easements.
_V __ Clearing/Thinning.
______Removal of any tree within the right of way.

‘{ Removal in any calendar year of more than ten (10) trees on any lot.

Section IV- DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ( Please include how many trees will be removed)

The property is currently vacant. The applicants are proposing to construct a new single family residence on the property. The removal

of 20 town regulated trees is required in order to construct the new residence and related improvements. No significant trees will be

removed and 6 town regulated trees will be preserved.

Section V- FUTURE PLANS:

Do you have any intention of tearing down the house to build a new house within the next six (6) months. Yes B No



Town of North Castle Building Department

Section V- FUTURE PLANS: (Continued)

Do you have any intention to expand the house over 1500 square feet within the next six (6) months? B Yes No

Section VI- RESTRICTION: -
CAROLYN MARIE CANNIS TR/"\F\L,
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01CA6177080
Qualified in Westchester County

Section VII- PERMIT FEES: ($50 application fee and a $25 Certificate of Compliaggedgeinjssion Expires Nov. 5, 2023

Is there any conservation easements on your deed? Yes M No

Section VIII- APPLICANT CERTIFICATION riakad

I hereby certify that I have read the instructions & examined this application and know the same to be true & correct.
All provisions of laws & ordinances covering this type of work will be complied with whether specified herein or not. The
granting of a permit doesnot presume e authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other state or local law
ance of construction.

Date: 5/6 lZeZ,’Z,

Signature:
. CAROLYN MARIE CANNISTRARC
Section IX- AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER AUTHORIZATION: (To be notarized) Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01CAB6177080
STATE OF NEW YORK ¥ Qualified in Westchester County

My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2023

W
The applicant Drve sy Meelkelle Peo Lewes~tshas proper consent from said o r to /r)nake this application as
submitted and said owner agrees to all terms and conditions placed upon same. M

Owner’s Name (PRINT) b T no b—(; Lagentiis Owner’s Signature

Sworn to before me this é:”h\) day of )/Y\Qla/ , 20_N )

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER } SS:

NLY - TE

Zone: Section: Block: Lot:

Building Department Checklist:

Does this permit require RPRC approval? Yes No

Has a plan delineating all improvements, site grading and disturbance proposed on the subject property. Yes No
GC License Work. Comp. Liability. Ins. Disability Two sets of documents

Permit Fee $75.00 Payment type: Check #: Cash

Name on check: Received By: Date:

Reviewed By: Date:

Building Inspector Approval: Date:

Conditions:
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